Collected and Managed Landfill Leachate In Maine
2023 Fall/Winter PFAS Results (concentrations in ng/L)

FACILITY NAME

ANSON-MADISON SANITARY DIST
(SLUDGE)

AROOSTOOK WASTE SOLUTIONS-PI
(MSW)

AUGUSTA, CITY OF (MSW)

BATH, CITY OF (MSW)

BRUNSWICK, TOWN OF (MSW)
BUCKSPORT MILL LLC (SPECICAL
WASTE)

ECOMAINE (SPECIAL WASTE)
ECOMAINE (SPECIAL WASTE)
ECOMAINE (SPECIAL WASTE)
FORMER AUGUSTA TISSUE LANDFILL
(SPECIAL WASTE)

FORMER AUGUSTA TISSUE LANDFILL
(SPECIAL WASTE)

FORMER AUGUSTA TISSUE LANDFILL
(SPECIAL WASTE)

HARTLAND, TOWN OF (SLUDGE)
JUNIPER RIDGE LANDFILL (SPECIAL
WASTE)

KIMBERLY-CLARK LARSON CHAPMAN
(SPECIAL WASTE)

LEWISTON, CITY OF

LEWISTON, CITY OF

LEWISTON, CITY OF

MIDCOAST SOLID WASTE
CORPORATION (DEMO)

ND PAPER LLC (SPECIAL WASTE)
PINE TREE LANDFILL (SPECIAL WASTE)
PIXELLE ANDROSCOGGIN JAY
LANDFILL

PIXELLE ANDROSCOGGIN JAY
LANDFILL

PIXELLE ANDROSCOGGIN JAY
LANDFILL

PIXELLE ANDROSCOGGIN JAY
LANDFILL

ROCKLAND, CITY OF (DEMO)
ROCKLAND, CITY OF (DEMO)
SANFORD SEWERAGE DIST (SLUDGE)
SAPPI NORTH AMERICA, INC.

ND ND
491 111
780 160
265 144
2800 260
243 7.33
992 400
302 129
155 574
96.7 147
41.2 71.2
171 278
782 4000
1480 172
1050 311
7.29 53
145 614
163  83.7
534 237
61 ND
861 218
260 532
81 117
3080 4860
320 1830
150 130
630 250
400 99
247  2.82

ND

231

440
117
560

ND

416
130
85

61.5

22.6

102
228
805

464

2.39
73.5
69.8

203

ND
473

51.4

124

410

78.9

59
270
180
270

ND

137

200
105
330

ND

26.2
27.8
49.9

7.18

2.53

11
1020
332

26.7

1.91
46.2
48.2

177

ND
128

8.41

104

213

23.6

110
290
42

ND

ND

29.4

46
31.6
89

ND

25.2
8.93
9.28

4.35

2.39

10.2
23.6
94.5

26.9

ND
6.58
7.23

23

ND
176

26.4

ND

82.7

394

6.9

44

48
52.8

PFOA PFOS PFHpA PFHxS PFNA PFDA

ND

19.8

27
12
100

ND

7.73
ND
2.57

ND

ND

3.96
11.7
36.4

ND

ND
1.88
3.31

8.66

ND
230

27.2

ND

65

13.6

14

26
8.9
11.6

SAMPLE
DATE

11/20/2023

10/23/2023

10/9/2023
10/19/2023
10/27/2023

11/6/2023

10/3/2023
10/3/2023
10/3/2023

9/20/2023
9/20/2023

9/20/2023
10/25/2023
10/3/2023

10/3/2023

8/22/2023
8/22/2023
8/22/2023

8/31/2023

9/6/2023
10/11/2023

9/21/2023
9/21/2023
9/21/2023

9/21/2023

11/14/2023
11/14/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023



SAPPI NORTH AMERICA, INC.
SAPPI NORTH AMERICA, INC.
SAPPI NORTH AMERICA, INC.
SAPPI NORTH AMERICA, INC.
SAPPI NORTH AMERICA, INC.
STATE OF MAINE - DOLBY (SPECIAL
WASTE)

TRI-COMMUNITY (MSW)

TWIN RIVERS (SPECIAL WASTE)
WASTE MGT DISP SERV OF ME INC
(SPECIAL WASTE)

WOODLAND PULP (SPECIAL WASTE)

1420
237
1180
39.5
231

115

852
6860

1300
85.9

ND
ND
ND
18
3.27

361

223
43.3

280
132

1470
260
946
18.8
195

20.9

342
4720

490
9.06

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

3.23

254
ND

280
23.8

253
46.8
238
14.3
60.5

12.2

50
1720

100
2.32

108
11.6
82.7
ND
17.1

2.64

37.4
212

83
ND

10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023

9/21/2023

10/19/2023
9/29/2023

8/2/2023
9/25/2023



